W FACTS'

SBCCD Police News [OLICE

Pierre Galvez, Chief of Police

January 22, 2016 Volume 2, Issue 3

Campus Alerts

Parking permits for
“Student” lots are not
required until February 3™.
“Staff” parking permit
enforcement begins the first
day of school; January 19"
All other parking regulations
are enforced year around.

WINTER DRIVING TIPS

Escort Services:

At night the SBCCD PD is
here to help you get to
your car safely. If you
need an escort call us at :
909-384-4491.

CAMPUS ALERTS
SBVC & CHC
Parking Controls BP/AP 6750 (F) (5)
Parking stalls marked “visitor” are solely
for visitors and may be governed by
time limits. Students and employees are
prohibited from parking in these stalls.

SBVC Campus Resources
Campus Police
>» Located in Campus Center RM 100
> Non-Emergency Phone Number
(909) 384-4491
Student Health Services
> NW Corner of parking Lot #8
behind Football Field
>» Appointments & Questions
(909) 384-4495

Click the link below for more
Campus Resources
www.valleycollege.edu

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

CHC Campus Resources
Campus Police
> Located in LADM RM 153
> Non-Emergency Phone Number
(909) 389-3275

Health & Wellness Center
>» SSB RM 101
> Appointments & Questions
(909) 389-3272
Click the link below for more
Campus Resources
www.valleycollege.edu

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

SBCCD Police Dispatch is available
Monday-Friday from 7:00 am-10:00 pm.
After 10:00 pm and on weekends,
our phones are transferred to the San
Bernardino County Sheriff’s Department
who dispatch SBCCD Officers to calls.

For daily incidents reports and other crime
information, go to the Police Web site:
http://sbced.org/police

MISSON STATEMENT

The SBCCD Police Department, in concert
with the Board of Trustees, is commilled lo
providing a safe and secure learning and
working environment for all studenls and
employees. This will be  accomplished
through a cooperative and coordinated effort
involving all departments and the SBCCD
employees, law enforcement agencies and
communily.

Plan to stay off the road during and immediately
after a winter storm, and during winter weather
advisories or watches.

If driving is necessary, follow these tips to prepare
for travel:

= Ensure you have emergency supplies of food
and water, warm clothing, and a full tank of gas;

= Try to travel during the day and not travel
alone;

= Stay on main roads; and

= Let someone know your destination, route, and
expected arrival time.

TOP 6 DEADLIEST

WINTER DRIVING MISTAKES YOU SHOULD AVOID

Driving too fast

Failing to clear snow off the car

Following others too closely

Overcorrecting on ice

Not getting your car ready

Driving fatigued

000000

NUTLEYIKIA

Winter weather calls for different driving techniques. Follow these tips from the National
Highway Traffic Safety Administration (NHTSA) to stay safe on the road, including:

= Slow down for winter driving conditions, regardless of the vehicle you drive;

= Leave plenty of room between your vehicle and others; and

= Avoid using cruise control in winter driving conditions.

EMERGENCY VEHICLE KIT

Ice scraper/snow brush
Flashlight

De-Icer

Battery cables

Small snow shovel

Tire chains

Warning devices
Paper towels

Bag of salt or sand
Non-perishable food

Blanket




CHC
fomt Bapotsd s Mocton | pata) Tnnt) | bimpostion.

1/1/16 No Incidents to Report 1/1/16

1/2/16 No Incidents to Report 1/2/16
16C-001 1/3/16 Illegal Dumping Emerald Drive 1/3/16 4:31pm Report Taken

1/4/16 Suspicious Circumstance Aquatics Complex 1/4/16 10:38am Necessary Action Taken

1/4/16 Suspicious Person MSA Building 1/4/16 4:59pm Necessary Action Taken
16C-002 1/5/16 Traffic Collision Lot B 1/5/16 9:01am Report Taken

1/6/16 Suspicious Person Lot D 1/6/16 2:04pm Unable to Locate

1/7/16 No Incidents to Report 1/7/16

1/8/16 No Incidents to Report 1/8/16

1/9/16 No Incidents to Report 1/9/16

1/10/16 No Incidents to Report 1/10/16
16C-003 1/11/16 Criminal Threats Station 1/11/16 7:42am Report Taken

1/12/16 No Incidents to Report 1/12/16

1/13/16 No Incidents to Report 1/13/16

1/14/16 No Incidents to Report 1/14/16

1/15/16 No Incidents to Report 1/15/16

1/16/16 No Incidents to Report 1/16/16

1/17/16 No Incidents to Report 1/17/16

1/18/16 No Incidents to Report 1/18/16
16C-004 1/19/16 Traffic Stop/Expired Reg. Campus Dr. 1/19/16 2:39pm Citation Issued

1/19/16 Medical Aid Bookstore 1/19/16 2:39pm Necessary Action Taken
16C-006 1/20/16 Traffic Stop/Failure to Stop Lot G 1/20/16 11:17am Citation Issued
16C-007 1/20/16 Traffic Stop/Failure to Stop Campus Dr. 1/20/16 11:52am Citation Issued

16C-008 1/20/16 Trespassing LADM 1/20/16 9:55pm Citation Issued



1/1/16  No Incidents to Report 1/1/16

1/3/16  No Incidents to Report 1/3/16
1/5/16  No Incidents to Report 1/5/16
1/7/16  No Incidents to Report 1/7/16

1/9/16  No Incidents to Report 1/9/16

1/11/16  No Incidents to Report 1/11/16

1/13/16  Medical Aid District Office 1/13/16 11:39am  Subject Transported

1/15/16  No Incidents to Report 1/15/16

1/17/16  No Incidents to Report 1/17/16

1/19/16  No Incidents to Report 1/19/16



SBVC

Criminal Offense/

Case # Reported Calls for Service Location
1/1/16  No Incidents to Report
1/2/16  No Incidents to Report
16-001 1/3/16  Assist Another Department Mission Dr.
1/4/16 Pedestrian Check Lot 9
16-002 1/4/16 Disturbing the Peace ADSS
1/5/16  No Incidents to Report
1/6/16  No Incidents to Report
16-003 1/7/16 Burglary Off Campus
1/7/16 Disturbing the Peace ADSS
1/8/16  No Incidents to Report
1/9/16  No Incidents to Report
1/10/16 No Incidents to Report
1/11/16 Suspicious Circumstance ADSS
1/12/16 No Incidents to Report
1/13/16 No Incidents to Report
1/14/16 No Incidents to Report
1/15/16 Suspicious Circumstance LA Building
16-009 1/15/16 Suspicious Circumstance Lot 6
1/16/16 No Incidents to Report
16-010 1/17/16 Vandalism LA Building
1/18/16 No Incidents to Report
16-011 1/19/16 Welfare Check Lot 4
1/19/16 Suspicious Person CDbC
1/19/16 Suspicious Person Grant Ave
16-012 1/19/16 Trespassing HLS
16-013  1/19/16 Medical Aid Library
1/20/16 Traffic Collision Lot 1
1/20/16 Suspicious Circumstance LA Building
16-014 1/20/16 Traffic Stop/Brake Lights Lot 1
16-015  1/20/16 Petty Theft North Hall
1/20/16 Suspicious Circumstance CDC

Date(s)
1/1/16
1/2/16
1/3/16
1/4/16
1/4/16
1/5/16
1/6/16
1/7/16
1/7/16
1/8/16
1/9/16
1/10/16
1/11/16
1/12/16
1/13/16
1/14/16
1/15/16
1/15/16
1/16/16
1/17/16
1/18/16
1/19/16
1/19/16
1/19/16
1/19/16
1/19/16
1/20/16
1/20/16
1/20/16
1/20/16

1/20/16

Time(s)

1:12pm
12:41pm

3:01pm

10:57pm

2:49pm

11:55am

4:15pm

7:05pm

4:10pm

12:22pm
2:17pm
6:07pm
9:15pm
10:10pm
10:05am
10:30am
11:57am
5:00pm

7:15pm

Disposition

Report Taken
Necessary Action Taken

Report Taken

Report Taken

Necessary Action Taken

Unable to Locate

Necessary Action Taken

Report Taken

Report Taken

Subject Transported for
Treatment

Necessary Action Taken
Unable to Locate

Citation Issued

Subject Transported for
Treatmet

Necessary Action Taken
Necessary Action Taken
Citation Issued

Report Taken

Unable to Locate



