

January 22, 2016

Campus Alerts

Parking permits for "Student" lots are not required until February 3rd. "Staff" parking permit enforcement begins the first day of school; January 19th. All other parking regulations are enforced year around.

Escort Services:

At night the SBCCD PD is here to help you get to your car safely. If you need an escort call us at : 909-384-4491.

CAMPUS ALERTS SBVC & CHC

Parking Controls BP/AP 6750 (F) (5) Parking stalls marked "visitor" are solely for visitors and may be governed by time limits. Students and employees are prohibited from parking in these stalls.

SBVC Campus Resources

Campus Police Located in Campus Center RM 100 Non-Emergency Phone Number (909) 384-4491

Student Health Services
NW Corner of parking Lot #8 behind Football Field
Appointments & Questions (909) 384-4495

Click the link below for more Campus Resources www.valleycollege.edu

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

CHC Campus Resources

- Campus Police Located in LADM RM 153 Non-Emergency Phone Number (909) 389-3275
- Health & Wellness Center
- **SSB RM 101**
- Appointments & Questions (909) 389-3272
- Click the link below for more Campus Resources www.vallevcollege.edu

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

SBCCD Police Dispatch is available Monday-Friday from 7:00 am-10:00 pm. After 10:00 pm and on weekends, our phones are transferred to the San Bernardino County Sheriff's Department who dispatch SBCCD Officers to calls.

For daily incidents reports and other crime information, go to the Police Web site: http://sbccd.org/police

MISSON STATEMENT

The SBCCD Police Department, in concert with the Board of Trustees, is committed to providing a safe and secure learning and working environment for all students and employees. This will be accomplished through a cooperative and coordinated effort involving all departments and the SBCCD employees, law enforcement agencies and community.

FER DRIVING TIPS

TOP 6 DEADLIEST

WINTER DRIVING MISTAKES YOU SHOULD AVOID

NUTLEY KIA

Driving too fast

2 Failing to clear snow off the car

3 Following others too closely

Not getting your car ready

4 Overcorrecting on ice

6 Driving fatigued

Plan to stay off the road during and immediately after a winter storm, and during winter weather advisories or watches.

If driving is necessary, follow these tips to prepare for travel:

- \Rightarrow Ensure you have emergency supplies of food and water, warm clothing, and a full tank of gas;
- Try to travel during the day and not travel \Rightarrow alone;
- Stay on main roads; and \Rightarrow
- Let someone know your destination, route, and \Rightarrow expected arrival time.

Winter weather calls for different driving techniques. Follow these tips from the National Highway Traffic Safety Administration (NHTSA) to stay safe on the road, including:

- Slow down for winter driving conditions, regardless of the vehicle you drive; \Rightarrow
- Leave plenty of room between your vehicle and others; and \Rightarrow
- Avoid using cruise control in winter driving conditions. \Rightarrow

EMERGENCY VEHICLE KIT

- Ice scraper/snow brush
- Flashlight
- **De-Icer**
- **Battery cables**
- Small snow shovel
- Tire chains

- Warning devices
- **Paper towels** .
- **Bag of salt or sand** 0
- Non-perishable food •
- Blanket .

СНС

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location	Date(s)	Time(s)	Disposition
	1/1/16	No Incidents to Report		1/1/16		
	1/2/16	No Incidents to Report		1/2/16		
16C-001	1/3/16	Illegal Dumping	Emerald Drive	1/3/16	4:31pm	Report Taken
	1/4/16	Suspicious Circumstance	Aquatics Complex	1/4/16	10:38am	Necessary Action Taken
	1/4/16	Suspicious Person	MSA Building	1/4/16	4:59pm	Necessary Action Taken
16C-002	1/5/16	Traffic Collision	Lot B	1/5/16	9:01am	Report Taken
	1/6/16	Suspicious Person	Lot D	1/6/16	2:04pm	Unable to Locate
	1/7/16	No Incidents to Report		1/7/16		
	1/8/16	No Incidents to Report		1/8/16		
	1/9/16	No Incidents to Report		1/9/16		
	1/10/16	No Incidents to Report		1/10/16		
16C-003	1/11/16	Criminal Threats	Station	1/11/16	7:42am	Report Taken
	1/12/16	No Incidents to Report		1/12/16		
	1/13/16	No Incidents to Report		1/13/16		
	1/14/16	No Incidents to Report		1/14/16		
	1/15/16	No Incidents to Report		1/15/16		
	1/16/16	No Incidents to Report		1/16/16		
	1/17/16	No Incidents to Report		1/17/16		
	1/18/16	No Incidents to Report		1/18/16		
16C-004	1/19/16	Traffic Stop/Expired Reg.	Campus Dr.	1/19/16	2:39pm	Citation Issued
	1/19/16	Medical Aid	Bookstore	1/19/16	2:39pm	Necessary Action Taken
16C-006	1/20/16	Traffic Stop/Failure to Stop	Lot G	1/20/16	11:17am	Citation Issued
16C-007	1/20/16	Traffic Stop/Failure to Stop	Campus Dr.	1/20/16	11:52am	Citation Issued
16C-008	1/20/16	Trespassing	LADM	1/20/16	9:55pm	Citation Issued

EDCT

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location	Date(s) Time(s)	Disposition
	1/1/16	No Incidents to Report		1/1/16	
	1/2/16	No Incidents to Report		1/2/16	
	1/3/16	No Incidents to Report		1/3/16	
	1/4/16	No Incidents to Report		1/4/16	
	1/5/16	No Incidents to Report		1/5/16	
	1/6/16	No Incidents to Report		1/6/16	
	1/7/16	No Incidents to Report		1/7/16	
	1/8/16	No Incidents to Report		1/8/16	
	1/9/16	No Incidents to Report		1/9/16	
	1/10/16	No Incidents to Report		1/10/16	
	1/11/16	No Incidents to Report		1/11/16	
	1/12/16	No Incidents to Report		1/12/16	
	1/13/16	Medical Aid	District Office	1/13/16 11:39am	Subject Transported
	1/14/16	No Incidents to Report		1/14/16	
	1/15/16	No Incidents to Report		1/15/16	
	1/16/16	No Incidents to Report		1/16/16	
	1/17/16	No Incidents to Report		1/17/16	
	1/18/16	No Incidents to Report		1/18/16	
	1/19/16	No Incidents to Report		1/19/16	
	1/20/16	No Incidents to Report		1/20/16	

SBVC

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location	Date(s)	Time(s) Disposition
	1/1/16	No Incidents to Report		1/1/16	
	1/2/16	No Incidents to Report		1/2/16	
16-001	1/3/16	Assist Another Department	Mission Dr.	1/3/16	1:12pm Report Taken
	1/4/16	Pedestrian Check	Lot 9	1/4/16	12:41pm Necessary Action Taken
16-002	1/4/16	Disturbing the Peace	ADSS	1/4/16	3:01pm Report Taken
	1/5/16	No Incidents to Report		1/5/16	
	1/6/16	No Incidents to Report		1/6/16	
16-003	1/7/16	Burglary	Off Campus	1/7/16	10:57pm Report Taken
	1/7/16	Disturbing the Peace	ADSS	1/7/16	2:49pm Necessary Action Taken
	1/8/16	No Incidents to Report		1/8/16	
	1/9/16	No Incidents to Report		1/9/16	
	1/10/16	No Incidents to Report		1/10/16	
	1/11/16	Suspicious Circumstance	ADSS	1/11/16	11:55am Unable to Locate
	1/12/16	No Incidents to Report		1/12/16	
	1/13/16	No Incidents to Report		1/13/16	
	1/14/16	No Incidents to Report		1/14/16	
	1/15/16	Suspicious Circumstance	LA Building	1/15/16	4:15pm Necessary Action Taken
16-009	1/15/16	Suspicious Circumstance	Lot 6	1/15/16	7:05pm Report Taken
	1/16/16	No Incidents to Report		1/16/16	
16-010	1/17/16	Vandalism	LA Building	1/17/16	4:10pm Report Taken
	1/18/16	No Incidents to Report		1/18/16	
16-011	1/19/16	Welfare Check	Lot 4	1/19/16	12:22pm Subject Transported for Treatment
	1/19/16	Suspicious Person	CDC	1/19/16	2:17pm Necessary Action Taken
	1/19/16	Suspicious Person	Grant Ave	1/19/16	6:07pm Unable to Locate
16-012	1/19/16	Trespassing	HLS	1/19/16	9:15pm Citation Issued
16-013	1/19/16	Medical Aid	Library	1/19/16	10:10pm Subject Transported for Treatmet
	1/20/16	Traffic Collision	Lot 1	1/20/16	10:05am Necessary Action Taken
	1/20/16	Suspicious Circumstance	LA Building	1/20/16	10:30am Necessary Action Taken
16-014	1/20/16	Traffic Stop/Brake Lights	Lot 1	1/20/16	11:57am Citation Issued
16-015	1/20/16	Petty Theft	North Hall	1/20/16	5:00pm Report Taken
	1/20/16	Suspicious Circumstance	CDC	1/20/16	7:15pm Unable to Locate